WORLD TRADE

ORGANIZATION

RESTRICTED

G/SPS/R/49/Corr.1*
28 July 2008

(08-3612)

Committee on Sanitary and Phytosanitary Measures

SUMMARY OF THE MEETING OF 2-3 APRIL 2008

Note by the Secretariat¹

Corrigendum

Paragraph 1, first sentence should read:

The Committee on Sanitary and Phytosanitary Measures (the "Committee") held its forty-first meeting on 2-3 April 2008.

Paragraph 92, first sentence should read:

The representative of the IPPC recalled that the Commission on Phytosanitary Measures had approved the International Standard for Phytosanitary Measures 24, guidelines for the determination and recognition of equivalence.

Paragraph 170, last sentence should read:

A number of ISO standards are formally recognized by Codex and OIE.

^{*} In English and Spanish only.

¹ This document has been prepared under the Secretariat's own responsibility and is without prejudice to the positions of Members or to their rights or obligations under the WTO.